EMPLOYER

BEGINNING| ENDING
Dos

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

COLORADO RETIREES

SANDRA SCHLECHTER

Hi
ROBERT ARNOLD, DDS

HTER-RODNE

SANDRA SCHLE
SANDRA SCHLEC

H

E HLEC
HTER-RYAN SCHLECHTI

ER

ADDZ

GROSS

FINAL
PROCESSED
AMT

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

REPROCESS WI EQB
OBJECTION
FILED

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree |HDGGE_CDMMENT

|APPROVED AMOUNT

MINMEAPOLIS, MN_55410

200,01

700,00

700,00

I —

RAFID CITY, 5D 57702

40,01

3200

3200

A no change

n

not chopble
piior claim ADA form shows
submitted claim already paid at

|$22.00

RAPID CITY, 8D 57702

RAFID CITY, 80 57702

100.00

claim has already paid

-

100,00
471.00

471.00

[

claim has already paid

0.
5000y

5132008 01 1&00&1000 M PARCO, DDS

CONROE 15D

JOSEPH MARTINET

B/25/2003 6/25/2003) THOMAS HARRISON, DDS

2631 HOLLYWOOD DRIVE

PUEBELO, CO 81006

7.173.00]

7400

change - Mr Martinet
had 3 visits 5-13-03
$304., 5-13-03 $795,,9-
11-03 $74. Mr Martinet
max on 9-11-03

ROBERT VASKO

10307 GREEN VALLEY LN

HOUSTON, TX 77064

160.00]

108.65

108 65

60200

Hogge provided pror claims.

|informatiojn shows a payable for

2540 40 Mote Mo proof of payment
submitled bul for $74 charge,

7400

change - with three
EOB's Mr Vasko = either
at the las| of his 80% or
al 50%. Figured $10.00
&t 80% and Ihe res! al

113.00

Hogge suppied proof the
submitted claim from participant
had already been paid. Pay $0.00

10/1472003 10/14/2003] BRUCE M SHAW, DDS

ARTHUR COFFEY

1800 N E 114TH 8T, #211

MIAMI FL 33181

75.00]

500

10142003 100142003 STUART H SAVEDOFF, DDS

s

KLASSIC CONSTRUCTORS OF DUL

MINGT PUBLIC SCHDOLS

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CIRILO GARCIA

[es0t swin2nD ST

q 10016200

RICARDO A GARCIA, DDS

1SAAC JAMISON

MIAMI, FL 33176

G0.00)

6000

5000

n

Hogoe provided information shows
previously paid claims mdicated
participant exceaded plan year

benefit maximum

Hogge provided information
indicates parficipant has excesd
plan year mavimum benefl. Hogge

0.00)

2255 MW 175TH STREET

MIAMI, FL 33058

BT 75

B7 75

B7.75

Mo change-EOB from
prior year and wrong
person

[statos pay zoto
Proposed payment exceeds pan
maimm

30.00)

JOHN RENDE, DDS

SAMUEL JOHNSON

10010 74TH ST, UNIT G

R L WOOD, DMD

KENOSHA, Wi 53142

135.00(

100.00

Hogge has prowded not previously
supplied information thal the claim
submitted was already paid by
MSB $100 by Ck¥ 059843 on 10-
16-2003

JEROME HERMAN

1700 SUNSET BLVD

MIMOT, N 5B703-1632

315.00

31500

Hogge established with previously
unsupplied informalion that the
submitied clzims have been paid
Pay $0.00

DAVID HERFENDAL, DDS

KAREMN SCHELLING

406 315T AVE SE LOT 202

MINGT, ND 58701-7183

change - with EOB

3440

JOHMN FISHPAW, DDS

MARY LUCAS

2305 23R0 8T, W

MINOT, ND' 56701

1371

100.00

100.00

change - with EQB

7130

Should pay zero

Hogee has established submitiad
claim was paid (paid $34.40.

Hogge supphed evidence not
prevsously provided that estabfishes)
the submitted claim was paid by
MSB Ck #055380 in the amounl of
$71.20 on 10-23-2003 Pay 2ero

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

413072003 A/3072003 GREGORY EVANOFF, DDS

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

02003

CITY OF MINOT

LTEPTRON MANUFACTURING

WBR00
B10/200;

CITY OF MINOT

BIE200.

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ANARODH RONALD SOLBERG, DDS

MICHELLE BLIVEN-TAYLOR BLIVEN

1701 MEADOWLARK DiR

MINOT, ND 58701

g

90.00

99.00

Hogge supphed evidence that
shows thes submitted claim was
paid 6-30-2003 in amt of $99 MSH]
Ch 050294 Pay zera

MICHELLE GRUBB-GARRETT GRUBE

105 6TH AVE,, NE

MIMOT, ND' SB703-2558

1,728,

SMEEZ00H THOMAS ZBARACK] DDS
8102003 GREER DEMNTAL

BARBARA LEON

7304 PELTON RD.

JOSEPH GROSS

921 MAIN ST, N

T YAl
MINOT, MO 58703

864 50

964,50

Hogge supplied evidence that
shows this submitted claims were
paid by MSB Chk # 050123;
32179,32347,33477,35745
totaling $904 50 for Garretl Grubb
Pay zero

550,00
48.00

550

2

4800

Hogge provded one additional
clwim not prewously prowded gross
$109 00 (paid $100 on 4-17-03)
resulied in reprocessed amount of
$5.60

G003 DAVID KEUR, DDS

WILLIAM BROWN

1533 SE HIAWATHA 5T

MINGT, ND 56703

B21/2003| DOUGLAS BENGSON, DDS

JULLA KOBLE-MOHN KOBLE

2201 56TH ST, MW

57

4560

no change - no EOB

MINOT, MO 5B703-87 16

56.00

change - with EOB

- EXHIBIT

B

44.00

Hogge prowvide one clam nol
previbusly provided gross $87 00
(paid $687 on B-5-03) resulting in

|reprocessed claim of $13.00

Hogge states prior clasm
Informastion not previously provided
indicates EOB DOS 10005102,
gross clam = $56, nel claim = $56,
was paid in bulk check MSB Ck
No. 26598 in the amount of $156,
AP 02048 was paid on 08/07/03 in
the amount of $44, DOS 04/22/03,
gross claim = $81, net claim = $44
The effect of these prior claims
would leave a balance $23 at the
0% level. Hogge processed
submitted unpaid claim to $26 40

EET

$26.4

Exhibil B



FINAL PARTICIPANT TIMELY | PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY | LATE REPROCESS W/ EOB | REPROCESS |Agree (HOGGE_COMMENT APPROVED AMOUNT
PROCESSED PROVED AMT PAID PROVED AMT PAID PROOF | OBJECTION AMOUNT
AMT FILED

62 40 B2.40 no change - no EOB n Previously unprovided EOB shows. 53
prior claims $111.00 gross (paid
$100) resulied in reprocessed
amounl of $31 20
5280 5280 na change - no EOB n Hogge provided information not $32
previously supplied that indicated
previous claim (MSB Ck No
31243 was paid on 04/11/03 in the
amount of $66, DOS 02/17/03,
gross claim = $66, nel claim = $68.
This reduced (he paymenl of the
submitted claim lo $32.00

EMPLOYER BEGINNING|

Dos

ENDING
Dos

PROVIDER NAME MEMBER NAME ADDH ADD2

CITY OF MINOT 81572003 DAVID OLSON, DOS DAVID GOODMAN-MICHELLE GOODMAN 1925 CENTRAL AVE MINOT, ND 58701

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS { GREGORY EVANOFF, DDS KIM PHILLIPS 121 19TH ST, NW MINOT, N 58703-2035

85.00 85.00 n Hogge one check nol previoulsy 533,
provied that resulted in a
repsocessed amounl of $33.00
7360 73.60 Mo change n Hogge has evidence Ihat Martinet 533,
'was in Plan B and a3 a resull
| processod to $33.60

6300 B3,00 n 537
63.00 B63.00 n Hogge betieves the submitted claimy 537.00)
has already been paid by the
participant's employer but would
pay $37 00 based on the fact a
prior benefl payment for DOS 3-7-
03 was paid on 9-24-03 at $63

CITY OF MINOT 2/72003 SOURIS VALLEY DENTAL CHARLOTTE HAGEL 2116 11TH AVE, W MINOT, ND 58703

COLORADO RETIREES TODD M PARCO, DDS JOSEPH MARTINET-MELBA MARTINET 2630 HOLLYWOOD DRIVE I'F?UEBLO. €O 81005

LJASON WENDELBOE-ASHLEY WENDELBOE 1248 310TH AVE IE REDERIC, W 54837
JASON WENDELBOE-GARRETT WENDELBOE | 1248 310TH AVE FREDERIC, WI 54837

T CTRIC
NORTHWESTERN ELECTRIC

CITY OF MINOT TI2A/2003] 772472003 GREER DENTAL JOHN REYNOLDS-NICHOLAS REYNOLDS 1901 1ST AVE, SW MINOT, ND 58701 a7. ar o0 97.00 change - with EOB 820 |n Hogge provided additional claim of 538,
gross $97 (paid $97 on 3-15-03)
resulled in reprocessed amount of
153820

CITY OF MINOT 9M7/2003( 9M7/2003 DAVID HERFENDAL, DDS SHANNON LACKEY 204 9TH BT, NW MINOT, ND 58703 83 63.00 8300 no change n Hogge provided one additional 538.
claim not previously provided gross
$115 (paid $100 on 4-4-2003)
resutting in reprocessed amounl of
538 40

DANN ROWE, DDS JASON WENDELBOE 1248 310TH AVE FREDERIC, W) 54837 59.000 58.00 50.00 n Hogge believes the submitted claim !41.@
hasg already been paid by lhe
participant’s employer but would
pay $41.00 based on lhe facl &
prior benefit payment for DOS 3-7-
03 was paid on 8-24-03.( u AP
05145 was paid on 09/24/03 in lhe
amount of $59, DOS 03/07/03,
gross claim = $59, net claim =
$59).

|MWSFC WILLISTON PUBLIC SCHODL RON SEELEY, DDS LORNA SKAVLEM 9154THAVE . E WILLISTON, ND 58801 B3, B3.00 B3.00 n Processing error. Returned check $41.50|
fain the amount of $41.50.

NORTHWESTERN ELECTRIC

CITY OF MINOT DAKOTA DENTAL MINDY NEUHALFEN-KATIE NEUHALFEN 1080 54TH ST | N GRANVILLE, ND 58741 86, 86.00 BB.00 n Hogge provided prowausly 543,00
vnprovided information indicatng
previously paid claims $691.50
tesulting in a reprocessed amount
of $43.00

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS /2872003 5/28/200% THEODORE BROWN, DOS |BETTY KALFMAN 415 10THSTN MOUNTAIN LAKE, MN 56158-1507 56,00 56.00 56.00 n Hogge slates previously provided 544 80|
«cdaim information no! properly
included in processing; Claim
check for $216,00 issued 12-26-
2002 appiied to plan year results in
unpaid claim processing to $44 80

CITY OF MINOT ! SOURIS VALLEY DENTAL KATHRYN HAUGEM [5z10 38TH ST SE MINCT, ND 58701 B4.OI 8400 B4.00 n Hogpge found one check gross 345,61
claim $123 (paid $100 on 4-14-
2003) resulting in reprocessed
amount of $45 60

DAVID GOODAN-WYATT GOODMAN 1825 CENTRAL AVE MINGT, ND 58701 106.01 5300 5300 no change - no ECB n Dne claim nol previously provided $48.21
fross $63 (paid $83) resulted in
reprocessed amounl of $48 20

CITY OF MINOT 8102003 ms.rzwj DAKOTA DENTAL ‘BRENT WEBER 710 10TH 5T, NW MINGT, ND 58703 104.00) 100.00 100,00 n Clams history shows payable to be $52.001
5$52.00
CITY OF MINOT 107172003 10112003 MURRAY GREER, DOS BRUCE HALUGEBERG 1415 4TH 5T, SW MINGT, ND 58701 108. 100.00 100.00 n Hogge had check for $75 nol 3522
previously submitted; processed lo
55220
Hogge provided pnor claims 552 61
documentalion showing a prior
claim (MSB Chk No 25250) was
witten on 12/02/02 in the amount
of $124 and the submitted claim
with DOS 5-7-2003 was paid by
MSB Ck No. 052151 on 08/05/03
in the amount of $84, DOS
D5/07/03, gross claim = $105, nel
claim = $84. This reduces Ihe claim|
to lhe unpaid claim of $68,
at 80%. Pay $52 80

CITY OF MINOT 172003 DAVID OLSON, DDS

E)

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5/7r2003] 7222003 STEPHEN L RICKS, DOS LEOMARD SALSEG 437 Z2ND ST, NW MINGT, NO' SB703-1848 1710 136.80 135,80 change - with ECB 175.00

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING|

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

8147200

ENDING
DoOS

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADD1

ADD2

GROSS

| DAVID OLSON, DDS

CRAKG ERAAS

G200 1BTH AVE | NW

MINOT, ND 587038805

FINAL
PROCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

FILED

OBJECTION

REPROCESS W/ EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

100.00

Hogge provided information
indicating previous claim benefits
for plan year tolal $553.10, putling
benefit level al 50%. Hogge slates
pay $55 50

555

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FEDERAL EMPLOYEE SERVICE CENTER

MANGIERI ELECTRIC

61372003

WAYNE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

6130200

7r2r2003| DAVID OLSON, DDS

LINDA CODL-ADAM COOL

2512 BELAIR DRIVE

MINGT, ND 58703

100.00

Hogge supplied evidence to
‘support prior banefit payments on
Adam's behalf totaling $672 50
Submitied unpaid claim of $111.00/
would process lo $55.50

=)

7712003 LOWELL CHENEY, DDS

KATHLEEN SCHULTZ-MOLLY SCHULTZ

1713 FOOTHILLS RD SW

RANDALL HOLLENBERG DDS

KARIE GULLEY-KACIE GULLEY

MINOT, ND S8701

100,00

Hogge states prevously unsupphed
¢laims information indicates a claim
with DOS of 3-18-2003 paid on 4-
21-2003 in the amount of $722
{gross claim was $1244) by MSB
Ck No, 32771. Hogge process
submitled unpaid claim of $114 lo
357

557.00)

822 IWORY RIDGE

HOUSTON, TX 77094

100.00

Prior claim information for Kacie

shows previous claim paid of

$503 50 not previously supplied

indicales lhal the claim would
rocess lo $57.50

JOHN it BICEGD, DDS

COREY FROELICH

C/O P O BOX 1321, SHAVER AGENCY

CARLOS COTTO

BGALESBURG, IL 61402

117.00

100.00

100.00

Hogge states prior claims
informalion was not property
included in the processing of this
claim Pay $58.50

322 RINELAND DRIVE

GOLDSBORD, NC

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

811172003

BA1/2003DAVID OLSON, DDS

JOHNET CHRISTIANSON

2075 TETH ST, NW

115 00f

216.00

216,00

Hogge submifted prior claims.
infarmation which revealed claim
was nol properly unbundied
Carlos has submitted unpaid
claims lotaling $115 Prior claims
Information from Mr. Hogge
|indicates this should process to
|$59.00.

£58.50|

558 uﬁi

|GLENBURN, ND 58740-9408

111,008

88.00

88.00

Hogge has provided a claim nol
Ppreviously provided which shows a
0B 34636 was paid on 06/06/08 in
1the amount of $39. Therefore the
submitied claim of $111 wil
adjudicate to $61.00

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FHER00Y

BETHESDA HOME

AVAN2003

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

41572003

ANA0200:

HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL SYST

811172003

BH/2003

[NEW MERCER COMMONS

TEXAS PRIMTERS

?}1&1’2004 DAVID OLSON, DDS

LINDA DEAN-DONAVAN DEAN

2838 TOTH ST, NW

LANSFORD, ND S8750-9742

B3.00|

ROGER OR VERDA PITZL

527 NORTH 2ND 5T

WALBAY, S0 57273

134

#3.00

8300

Hogge supplied ewdence to
support prior benefit payments on
Donovan's behalf tolaling $158 20.
Submitied unpaid claim of $63.00
would process at 80% lo $66 40

$61.00|

$66.40]

1040.00

100.00

4 pnor claims nole payments
fataling $419.50

C M KNOERNSCHILD, DDS

PATRICK SHELDON

128 26TH ST, 5W

MINGT, ND 58701-3355

CHERYL A POOLE-IAN POOLE

102 BREEZE

HOT SPRINGS, AR 71901

168

114.40

114.40

Hogge established prior benefit
payment of $84 { o AP 00125 was
paid on 06/23/03 in the amount of
$84, DOS 04/15/03, gross claim =
$84, net claim = $84)
Reprocessed to $67 .00

100.0

100.00

100.00

Previously supplied check was nol
utdized due to no idenfication as lo
which Poole family member the
claim paid. Hogge supplied
|information thal makes this check
applicable to lan Poole. Hopge
says |he submitled unpaid claim
should pay al $69 00

Q

600

10/2372003 LESLIE PARIS, DDS

MARLENE HOEM

3831 STREAM CT

FT COLLINS, CO 80526

102,40

102 40

Hogge estabished clamant was in

Cotumbine Heath Group and had

received prior benefits in the plan

year tolaling $158 60. Hogge
ocessed lo pay $70.00

s70.00

3/Ar2003 31132003 ROBERT WYNNE, DOS

MARLENE BRIVIC-AJAY BRIVIC

G003 SANDIA LAKE LN

HOUSTON, TX 77041

CITY OF MINOT

71672003

THEE003

GREER DENTAL

JOHN KARHOFF-LETICIA KARHOFF

17 ELM 5T

100.00

100.00

Mo change - EOB from
prios year

Hogge has supplied previous claim
information showing thal o AP
09790 was paid on 08/05/03 in the
amount of $85, DOS 01/22/03,
gross claim = $85, net claim = $85.
As a result the submitted claim of
$135 would process lo $71.00

$71.001

BURLINGTON, ND 58722

100.00

100.00

Hogge provided one claim nol
previously provided gross $38 00

§77.

(paid $38 on 8-5-2003) resulted in
reprocessed amount of $77 20

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING| ENDING
DOS Dos

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADD1

ADDZ

HORTHWESTERN ELECTRIC

10/32003 10132003

REPTRON MANUFACTURING

DANN ROWE, DDS

JASON WENDELBOE-REBECCA WHDELBOE

1248 310TH AVE

FREDERIC, W1 54837

GROSS

85,

FINAL
PROCESSED
AMT

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
FILED

REPROCESS W/ EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOI

UNT

85.00

85.00

Heage belisves Ihis claim has.
already been paid by the employer
but did not submit evidence that
establishes lhis fact, Hogge agreed|
to pay lhe $85

585

10/1472003( 1011472003]

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

WILLIAM MAGAINA, DDS

GABRIEL GRAY

114 1STAVE, W

HEEWATIN, MM 55753

178.00]

12240

122.40

Change-bundied under
Gabriel Gray, Spil two
claims each were $178.

122.40

Hogge provided pnor claims history|
not previously supplied AP 20940
'was paid on 10/13/03 in the
amount of $65, DOS 00/29/03,
pross claim = $65, net claim = $65,;
(AP 20941 was paid on 10/13/03in
the amount of $326 50, DOS
10/01/03, gross claim = $518, net
claim = $326.50, currentty at lhe
50% level Submitied unpaid claim
is $178 pay $89

THR003| 72003 0AVID OLSON, 0DS

JEFF HOLM-ZACHARY HOLM

700 19TH AVE , NE

|MimGT, D Sev0a-1527

115,00

100.00

100.60

|Based on previously not supplied
claim ACH EOB daled 11/11/02,
pross claim = $105, net claim =
$100

and AP 04098 dated 09/04/03
wiitten for $65.20, DOS 06/09/03,
gross claim $83, net claim $65.20,
$33 al lhe BO% payoul, Jeaving a
balance of $217 al the 80% payoul
level. Hogge amounl $92.00

56200/

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

E/5/2003] 51572009

MINCT PLBLIC SCHOOLS

752003 752003 LARRY SCOUTON, DDS

PATRICK LANDSIEDEL, DDS

MARLYS FANDRICH

1837 10TH ST.. SW

MINOT, ND 58701-6413

242.00]

173,00

173.00

Part of parlicpant's submssan
was a claim for $146 and a relurn
check for $96. The $96 is not
contesled It relates lo a separate
claim dale of service. Hopge
conlests the claim for $4146 with a
claim DOS of 5-5-2003 Hogge
supplied not previously provided
information Lhat establishes the
$146 claim was paid by MSB Ck
No, 05293 on 8-14-03 (chk daled
8-30-2003) in Ihe amounl of

}$113.20.

BARBARA SANDHOFNER

3 DURANGO DR

BURLINGTON, ND 58722

170.00)

116.00

116.00

Hogge provided previously
ided claims i i
showing DOS 4-17-2003 charge of|
$92.00 paid $92 on 6-30-2003
MSB Chk No 050258, Hogge
states claim should pay at $98.60

508,60

COMROE 15D

GEAE003| WIAEI003|

MINOT PUBLIC SCHODLS

1012202003 1052202003

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

T0M6/2003] 10/1672003]

RANTEC POWERS SYS

G TODD BRADY, DMD

BUSAN LINTON

75 SCARLETWOODS CT

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

125.00

12500

no change - no ECB

Hopge supplied information that
the participant was in Plan B, nol
Plan A and should have processed|
|te $100.00

CURTIS KUMPF, DS

CINDY BRAAFLAT

225 SOURIS DR

MINOT, ND 58701-5030

128.80

No change-EOB nol
appiicabla

Hopge states processing error.
Should have processed to $100 001

3100

CURTIS KUMPF, DDS

DARRYL STRUBE

1505 S1ST AVE,, SW

MINOT, ND 58701-7618

No change-EOB for
|prior year

Hogge claims processing error.
New plan year should process to
15100,

$100.

/2003 1052172003

ALAN J SPAND, DDS

DAVID FEARS-FAYE FEARS

630 MAR VISTA DR

LOS OS0A, CA 03402

14080

1368.00

138.00

Hogge provided additional prior
claim information that established
claimant was al 50% level of
bensfits payable. Pay $100.50.

3100

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

BAZBI2003) G282003

PACIFIC GEMRAL INC

Q2B2003] Q262003

OAVID HERFENDAL, DDS

SUSAN CHELGREN-JOHN CHELGREN

2000 LAKESIDE ST

MINOT, ND' 58703-0893

JAMES DITTBERNER, DDS

JAMES DE YOUNG

GE85 ARAYA RANCH RO

FLAGSTAFF, AZ BGROO4

177.00]

121.60

121.60

Hogge estabished prior benefit

of $100 {o AP 07365 was|
written on 10/10/03 in the amount
of $100, DOS 06/02/03, gross
claim = $130, net claim = $100
leaving a balance of $20 al the 0%
level) Submitted unpaid claim of
$177 processed to $101.60

$101.60f

214

151.20

151.20

Hogge surmises ptior claims based|
on the facl thal a check for a claim
paid 50% of the submitted claim;
He processes the submitted claim
of $214 to $107. Based on plan
design, Hogge may be correct

5107 00

PREMIER RESOURCES

952003 SNMS2003]

WAL-MART VISION

TIM CARPENTER

221 SFOURTH, APT #5

BURR OAK, MI 49030

157 1

14560

14560

Hogge provided vision plan
information nol previously avalable |
Processed submitled claim of $157|

Ito $115.60.

N56

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING |
Dos

DOS

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADD1

ADD2

GROSS

FINAL
PROCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
FILED

REPROCESS Wi EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

8/11/2003

81272003 MARK HILDAHL, DDS

KATHY FEIST-STEPAHMNIE FEIST

1133 23RD ST, NW

MINOT, ND 58703

2470

AMT
177.60

177.60

change- nol sure it ortho|
benefits are paid
seperalely. These claims
on Slephanie Feisl are
for a cleaning $131.00
and filing $116.00. I
everything is combined
Slephanie maxed out
Jaround 3-03

Hogge provided evidence that
Slephanie received a total of $575
in plan benefits for the applicable
plan year. Hogge slales submitted
unpaid claim should process al
50% lo $123.50

$123.5(

COLUMBINE HEALTH SYS

NWSPC DICKINSON PUBLIC SCHOOL

71812003

NWSPC BELCOURT SCHOOLS

1019,

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOCOLS

BI26120

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

WELLS & ABRAMES FAMILY DENTISTRY

CHERRIE THORNTON

|825 BITTERBRUSH LANE

FT COLLINS, CO 80526

[

150,00

137.00

Hogge provide evidence that
wiong plan design was applied.
Pracessed to $124.50

$124 50

Or2812003( MIA

SHELIA OLSON

VELVA,ND 58750

183

183.00

1683.00

Hogge states processing error.
Claim should process to $126.60
per plan design,

$126 60

1092003 KENARD TURNER, DDS

ST. JOHN, ND 58369

187

187.00

187.00

Hoggs states ctaim processing

error, Pay$120 60

'9/1B12003| GREER, GREER & NUTTER

|REBECCA HANSON
BONNIE OLSON

1630 1ST ST, SE

MINOT, ND 58701

440 01

220,00

22000

Hogge has provided ugly
unprovided back up on claims that

51293
13

a prior claims
in the plan year totaling $951 00;
Neventheless Hogge recommends.
$131.00

B/2412003 71242003 DAVID OLSON, DS

LINDA COOL-MASON COOL

2512 BELAIR DRIVE

MINOT, ND 58703

287 o0

20860

209.60

no change - no claims
or EOB

Hogge suppbed avidonce lo
supporl prior benefil payments on
Mason's behalf tolaling $672.50,
Submitted unpaid claim for
paymenl $287 00, Process lo
$143 50 pay $143.50

CAROLINA CAST STONE

CITY OF MINOT

PIEDMONT ORAL MAXILLOFACIAL

JULIA PYRON-ASHLEY PARHAM

245 HUTCHINSON ROAD

STONEVILLE, NC 27048

309

22720

22720

Hogga reprocessed with additional
«claims and checks lo $154.50

$143 50§

$154 50

DAKOTA DENTAL

NWSPC LIDGERWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL

9116120073

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TRH2003

MINDY NEUHALFEN-ROGER NEUHALFEN

1080 S4TH ST, N

GRANVILLE, ND 58741

2251

160.00

160.00

Hogge provided previously
unprovided information indicating

| previously paid claims $186 40

resulting in a reprocessed amount
of $155 10

$155.10y

9/16/2003 JAMES MAROTZKE, DDS

JANICE ILLIES

P O BOX 278552

LIDGERWOCOD, ND 58053

18160

181 60

Hogge supplied previous claim
information showing o AP 01198
'was wiitten on 07/03/03 in the
amount of $20, DOS 04/22/03,
gross claim = $20, nel claim = $20,
$20 utikzed at the 100% level The
resuli is the submitied ¢laim of
$227 would process lo $157.60,

$157 69

TI2212003 WA,

TRACEY LAWSON

|68 18TH AVE, 5W

MINCT, ND 58701

F26.00]

22080

22080

change - documentaton
shows Ashley’s benefit
year was 10-1-02 lo 9-30|
03. DOS 10-23-03 for
$141.00 is not eligible

Hogge submitted evidence lo
support benefit payments to Tracey|
Lawson totaling $260.20. (0 QB
27660 was paid on 01/31/03 in the
amounl of $03, DOS 12/26/02,
gross claim = $93, nel claim = $93
1QB 30442 was pald on 03/20/03
in the amount of $121.20 as part
a bulk check, DOS 02/20/03, gross|
claim $146, net claim = $76 20 o
EOB shows $89 used at the 80%
leved, leaving $161 at the 80%
level) Submitied unpaid claim of
$326 would process lo $163 00

$163.00)

CITY OF MINOT

972472003

TEXAS PRINTERS

6/18/2003|

107772003 DAKOTA DENTAL

MINDY NEUHALFEN-REBA NEUHALFEN

1080 54TH ST, N

GRANVILLE, ND 58741

snsmﬂ KAREN BRUNE, DDS

STEVEN ROBB

3904 LEELAND

HOUSTON, T 77003

27200

199.20

199,20

Hogge provided previously
unprovided information indicating
previously paid claims $415 20
resulting in e reprocessed amounl
ol $163.10

$163 10|

22000

22000

Hogge indicates a processing
worror. Submitted claim of $235

$168.00)

should process to $168

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

NWSPC HARVEY PUBLIC SCHOOL

BEGINNING| ENDING

PROVIDER NAME
DOS DoOS

MEMBER NAME

ADDA

BF2472040: SI92003 MARLIN MEHARRY, DDS

CONNIE SCHNEIDER

CITY OF MINOT

T2A2003] 7242003 SOURIS VALLEY DENTAL

ADD2

GROSS

FINAL
PROCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
FILED

REPROCESS Wi EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

240 KENNEDY DR

HARVEY, ND 58341

273008

AMT
21840

21840

Hogge suppbed previously
|unsupplied prior claims information
|showing that claime paid on behalt
of the claimant. { 0 QB 28387 was
written on 02/14/03 in lhe amounl
01 $100.00; v QB 33343 was
written on 05/15/03 in the amounl
of $23.00;0 QB 34438 was written
on 06/05/03 in the amount of
$100.00 ) Total claims checks
written = $223, which means Lhal
$157 50 has been utiized in the
B0% level, leaving $92 25 remains
al the B0% level. The gross claim
would then process to $173 40

$173.4

ROBERTA RIPPLINGER-CRYSTAL RIFPLINGER

B21 15T ST, SE

MIROT, ND 58701

271.00|

186,60

196 80

change

21620

Hogge provided one claim not
previously provided gross $87
(paid $87 on 2-5-03) resulting in
reprocessed amount $179.40

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

6142003 30005 GREGORY EVANOFF, DDS

CITY OF MINOT

MICHELLE BLIVEN-KRISTEN BLIVEN

T2

101721

GREER DENTAL

MANGIERI ELECTRIC

1701 MEADOWLARK DR.

MINOT, ND 58701

432 00

JOSEPH GROSS-VALERIE GROSS

621 MAIN 5T, N

MINGT, ND 58703

27300

316.00

316.00

$179.40]

Hagge supplied evidence to
support thal the submitied claim for|
DOS 6-4-2003 has been paid by
MSB Ck No. 055328 on Sept. 4,
2003, This reduces Lhe submitted
claim to $359.00. Addttional

i shows & clam
DOS of 8-9-2003 of $15 (paid al
§7.50) was paid on behalf of
Krislen. Submitted unpaid claim of
5359 would process at 50% Pay

1817950

$179.50

198.40

198 40

Hogge found information to
supporl an earker check lo be
assessed lo Valerie gross $109
(paid $100) resulle in paymenl
15185.60

£185

JOSEPH R NICHOLAS, DDS

BRIAN MARLOW-MARLA MARLOW

CITY OF MINGT

92 10212003 CURTIS KUMPF, DOS

103 BROOKVIEW COURT

ABINGDON, IL 61410

283

206.40

206.40

Hogge claims processing error.
Prior claims were not property
taken into account Recommends
pay $193 10

$193.1

BRUCE INGEBRETSON

1424 HIMWATHA ST

MINOT, MO 5B701

337

249,60

248 60

Hogge had 2 checks not previously|
provided—claim processed $197.15{

$187.1

LREMI'ER RESOURCES

Q26003 9252003 PEARLE VISION

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

JOANN GORTH

20 CONTROL COURT

MIDDLE RIVER, MO 21220

432003 BNSR00GPATRICK LANDSIEDEL, DDS

-

KATHY STROUD

[FoBox 87

483!

400,00

Hogge provided information
regarding vision plan not previously.
available. Processed submitted
claim of $483.95 to $200. (gross
claim = $483.95,100% of $50
=pay $50 {claim balance =
$433.95); 0% of $25 =pay $0
{claim balance = $408 95); 80% of
$100 =pay $80 (claim balance =
$308 95),50% of $150 =pay $70,
al plan maximum. pay $200.00

S200.01

LANSFORD, ND S8750-0187

435 60|

438 50

430,90

Hegge provided infarmation that
indicaled that the submitted claim
for DOS 4-30-2003 $46 had
already been paid by MSB Ck, No.
053128 was paid al $48 on 8-12-
2003; submitted unpaid claim for
DOS 5-14-2003 for $88 was paid
on 9-4-2003 by MSB Ck

No 055380 in the amount of

$52 00. Other claims history shows|
previously paid claims of DOS
05/28/03, gross claim = $50, nel
claim = $28 80. MSB paid $28.60
on 8-13-2003 (MSB Ck No
053109). Thrs further reduces the
submitted unpaid claim for 02/03
plan year {o $303 90. Hogge
recommended reprocessing. With
prior claims and paid claims,
processed to $216.15

$216.15)

1003 SMOZ00 RICHARD SALZMANN, DMD

GALVESTON 150

[WILLIAM NEILSON

9873 S'W 59TH STREET

COOPER CITY, FL 33328

101372003 1W13mD1KENNETH GLUSKI, DDS

MARGARITA ESTRADA

T17 BROADWAY, #3

GALVESTON, TX 77550

326.00

326.00

Processing error-pay $226.00. Na
prior claims and $100 deductible
not taken approprialety.

$226 008

270.00

270.00

Prior claim was not properly
included in processing for this plan

year Pay $226 50

3226 51

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER BEGINNING| ENDING PROVIDER NAME MEMBER NAME ADD1 ADD2 GROSS FINAL PARTICIPANT TIMELY | PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY | LATE REPROCESS W/ EOB | REPROCESS (Agree |HOGGE COMMENT APPROVED AMOUNT
Dos pos PROCESSED PROVED AMT PAID PROVED AMT PAID PROOF | OBJECTION AMOUNT
AMT. FILED.
MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS TITZ003 10/30/2003( DALE DOHMS, DMD ROSIE RODRIGUEZ 707 6TH AVE , SW, APT 203 MINOT, ND 58701-4284 378.00 28240 282 40 X n Hogge submitted prior claims. $2322
information thal is only appkcable
10 part of Lhis claim $48 was
incurred in new plan year 03/04.
That would pay $46 Mr.Hogge
i evidence lo supporl
previously unreported benefil
payments on behall of Rosie
$67.00. Submitted unpaid claims in|
02/03 plan year of $332 would
process to $232 20, Pay $232.20

LA 8152003 823200 FREDDY GUERREROC, DDS PETER VALLEDOR 15571 SW 31ST LN MIAMI, FL 33185 1,340,080 1.240.00 1,240.00 no change - no EOB n Hogge supplied not previously 1240
supphed information evidence that

participant had received benefits
for the plan year lotaling $1,760.00|
(MSB Check Nos 52533, 51011,
54735, 056023 Participant benefit
left 0.00
|MWSPFC HARVEY FUBLIC SCHOOL SFA0/A003  9/301200% MARLIN MEHARRY, DS GAYLE LEE-ROBERT LEE 513 PLEASANT ST HARVEY, ND 58341 aB2.00 341.00 34100 n Hogge supphed information that 5241.00(
eslablishes prior claims payments
for lhis participant totating $455 20.
(MSB Chk nos. 50861, 50830,
50831, 33753, Claim should

|process to 3241.00
MARK MAERCKLEIN, DOS JAMES MERCK-MAJORIE MERCHK. 1008 19TH AVE,, 8W MINOT, ND SB701 560,00 3B0.00 360,00 Change- reprocessed 31450(n One new claim not previoulsy $286 30
with an additional claim provided gross $560 (paid
DOS 11-5-03 for $69 00 $380.00) resulled in reprocessed
amount $288 30
NOT PROVIDED JEFFREY BLOMS-GWEN BLOMS |5 GLACIAL POINT MINOT, ND 58703 A04.00) 302,00 302.00 n Hogge provided 2 checks and £2a7 50
claims not previously provided
gross $83 00 (paid $83 on 8-5-03}
gross $48 .00 (paid $17 on 10-10-
03) resulted a reporcessed amount|
of $287 .50
Hogge estabiished that prior $303 25
benefits have been paid on behall
of Kim in the amounl of $100 not
previously attributed lo Kim.
Submitted claims now process o
$303 25
HORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS A0/22003)  1072/2003| STEFHEM HERO, DDS CHARLENE JACQUART 2346 APPLE RIDGE DR DULUTH, MN 55811-4250 610.00) 405.00 405.00 n Hogge pravided previously ~ 5308.00|
unsupplied claims information that
shows prior benefit payments on
behaf of Charlene of $94 { AP
04663 was paid on 09/09/03 in the
amount of $94, DOS 05/19/03,
gross claim = $94, net claim =
$94). Submitted unpaid claim of
$610 would process to $308

CITY OF MINCT 10/217200%

CITY OF MINOT

MSALC 6/6/2003] 072372003 VADNAIS HGTS. FAMILY JOEL MELINE-KIM MELINE 4250 BRIDGEWOOD TERRACE PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34%53-5710 467 00 33350 33350 n

MNALCS_MINNEAPOLIS G2472003) 10162003 ROGER AUSTIN, DOS |NEILHEIGES 4089 146TH AVE | MW ANDOVER, MW 55304 1,859 44 1,079.00 1,079 00 na change - EOB from n Hogge supplied information not $315.00,
prior year |previously provided that indicates
participanl was in the 750 pian, not
the 1500 as previously processed.
$315.00
1001772003 101772003 JASON DAHL, DDS JOAN BREW 1218THAVE, W [HCKINSON, ND 58801 1422000 FRRE" ] 71100 X n Hogge would procesa to $777 00 $324 400
but he processed claims nol in
ical order. However with
prior claims information currently
supplied, only $324 40 in benefits
remain for Ms. Brew flor the plan
year under the $1000 plan to pay
on this claim. Pay $324.40

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS T2ZAZ00Y 7232003 JOHN FISHPAW, DDS [HANA TURNER 232 28TH AVE, SE MINOT, ND» 58701-7107 698 00| 399.00 399.00 n Hogge supplied previously not 3489 00|
provided cfaims information Claims

payment of $100 was paid by MSB.
Ck No 26711 0n 01/15/03 and a
previous claim DOS 6-26-2003
gross $102, paid $51 on 7-31-
2003 MSB Ck No. 051808. Hogge
slates submitted clam of $698
should pay $349 00

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING|
DOS

WARD CO 50C. SERVICES

QIZAIZ003

BETHESDA HOME

‘CAROLINA CAST STONE

NWSPC HARVEY PUBLIC SCHOOL

JOHNSON MEMORIAL HOME

|FWSPFE WILDROSE ALAMO PUBLIC SCHOOL

ENDING
DOs

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADDY

ADD2

GROSS

SI25/200.

STANLEY HIRST, DDS

FERN BILLADEAL

TA5 24 AVE , N

MINOT, ND 58703

FINAL

PROCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
FILEQ

REPROCESS W/ EOB

HEPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

36250

no change

Hogge supplied prior claim
i ion not i provided
that shows first thal Fern Biladeau
chose the Plan 1000 according to
invoicing; second o QB 32004 was
paid on 04/17/03 in the amount of
$96 and

1 AP 03083 was paid on 07/25/03
in the amount of $54 40, DOS
05/06/03, gross claim = $117, net
claim = $54.40, which puts Fern at
the 80% level, leaving $137 atthe
B0% level, These prior claim
payments would then impact lhe
processing of the submitted unpaid
claim of $621 lo process to
$351.60

5351.6

DARLENE RUMPCA

14370 4418t AVE

|WEBSTE 57374

400.00

400,00

=

8 prior claim exists

JULIA PYRON-ASHLEY PARHAM

245 HUTCHINSO

KENNETH SCHILD

2641 22N0 ST, NE

N ROAD

WEBSTER, S0 57274
STONEVILLE, NC 27048

35953

359.53

change - with EOB

39423

Hogge reporcessed with additonal
claims and check information to
$359.53

5i
5358.5:

HARVEY, ND 58341

NANCY FOSSE

121 NORTH 5TH

STREET

DAWSON, MN 56232

478,00

ATE.00

Hogge states claim processing
orror. Submitted claims of $ $534
should process to $367

5367

397.00

307 00

Hogge claims processing error and
established prior claims paid
reducin: able to $369 61

LORNA CARLSON-JONATHAN CARLSON

|B868 88TH AVE ,

W

POWERS LAKE, D 58773

1,000.00

1,000.00

Hogge supplied pror claim
information not previously provided
Plan year is 10-1 to 9-30. On 2-3-
2003 paymenl on MSB ck#26836
paid a claim with DOS of 11-25-
2002 for $625.00. Hogge believes
claim submitted for DOS 7-25-
2003 should process to $375.
(pian max is 1000 and the
processed amount is (he remaining|
| benefit

$368.61

337501

6/30/2003| CURTIS KUMPF, DDS

BN7iZ003|

JENNY NELSON

GREGORY EVANOFF, DDS

MINGT PUELIC SCHOOLS B2472003
MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS [MTZ003]
COLUMBINE HEALTH SYS-CENTRE PHARMACY | 10/15/2003

CENTRAL MN JOBS & TRAINING G200
SOUTHVIEW ACRES 32003
MIMCO THBr200;
MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS H2472003

CITY OF MINGT

H o OIE02003

| CURTIS KUMPF, DOS

003

STEPHEN MARTIN

604 13TH AVE., NE

MINOT, ND 58703-1569

796.00]

448 00

44900

Change - docmentaton
shows other claims

467 30

Hogge has one additonal claim
and EOB showing claim gross $70
(paid $56 on 9-4-2003 MSB
Ck#055383) Claim processed
$380.50

3380

2400 2370 ST, 5W

MINGT, ND 58701-6811

675 00|

43750

437 50

Hopge supplied information not
previously provided that establishes
Mr. Martin received prior paid
benefits of $100. (v AP 06549 was
paid on 08/04/03 in the amount of
5100, DOS 06/24/03, gross claim
=$114, net claim = $100, leaving 3|
balance of $36 at the 0% level),
Submitied unpaid claim of $674
'would process 10 $394.50

REGINA SNYDER-ERICA NORWAK

6519 ABERDOUR CIRCLE

WINDSOR, CO 80550-7012

3.070 0

1,000.00

1,000.00

change - max on
benefits after visit on 10-
1503

601.00

Hogge provided information that
showed participant was in standard|
plan, not premier plan-processed
to $418.00

$419 003

ENDODONTIC ASS0OCS

HRISTA MCFARLAND

301 ASH AVE., NI

ST MICHAEL, MN 55376

11100

655,00

65500

Participant did not proof payment ~|
only proved $430 00

$430.00{

DAKOTA FAMILY DENT

CARMEN BESSLER

EDWARD MAPULA, DDS

ROBERT AYOUB-CELESTE AYOUB

624 COEUR D" ALENE

1331 VIRGINIA ST, #4

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

BYO

507.49

507 49

Hogge suppbed evidence of prior
claim payment on Ms. Bessler's
behalf. QB 35712 was paid on
06/30/03 in Lhe amount of

$124 03 Submitted gross claim of
3870 would now process lo

15435.00

$435.00%

EL PASD, TX 79922

BA32003 H202003MICHAEL MCMAHON, DDS

CHERYL GESSHER

CINDY BRAAFLAT-CARTER BRAAFLAT

225 SOURIS DR

WINGT, ND 58701-5030

775

487 50

487 50

Mo change - no EOB for
Celesle

Hogge provided a pnor claim on
Celeste (DOS 5-5-03 $110; paid byl
MSB Chk No. 054550 $100).

Claim was nol previously identfied
with Celeste. Pay $442 50

$442.50]

716

462 50

462 50

Hoggs slates processing error
Should have processed lo $458 00|

400 18TH AVE , SE, #26

MINGT, NO 58701

927.0

563.50

Hogge had one check not
previoulsy provided resuling in a

$529.0

|reprocessed amount $529.00

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING| ENDING

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

NWSPC HARVEY PUBLIC SCHOOL

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADDY

ADDZ

GROSS

DAWN STREMICK

1609 CENTENNIAL 5T, 5W

MINOT, ND 58701

FINAL

PROCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
EILED

REPROCESS W/ EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree |HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

669.50

change - with EOB

650.00

Hogge supplied previously not
supplied claims information that
shows prior claim DOS 10-15-
2002 gross claim of $700 was paid
on 11-13-2002 in the amount of
$450 (MSB Ck No. 24317) and
prior claim DOS 4-10-2003 gross
claim of $75 was paid on 6-30-
2003 in the amounl of $37 50
{MSB Ck No. 050261). Hogge
slates pay $512 50 which is the
balance of the benefit for that plan
year. However, $109 of the
submitted unpaid claim of $1339
was incurred in a new plan year,
Therelore with the prior claim
information as supplied by
Mr.Hogge the claim would process
$1230 times 50% equals $615 (but|
pay $512 50 which is all the benefit
left for plan year 02/03. Pay $100
for the claim for $109. incurred in
new plan year 03/04. Tolal RMI

as now provided by
Hogge $612.50

aro03| WQM&RLIN MEHARRY, DDS

MID-AMERICA STEEL

BM1/2003

CITY OF MINOT

SRIG003)

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

32003

LORI SCHIMKE

408 CLARK AVE

HARVEY, NO' 58341

655,00

Hogge slates processing error
Submitted claims of $1060 should
process to $630,00

630 UEJ

BRYZO0F LUNDSTROM & SKARI

NOT PROVIDED

JOHN TESKE

BOB 5TH AVE  E

WEST FARGO, ND 58078

$1,000.00{

$1,000.00]

Hogge states claim was not
processed, bul simply given the
max_Should pay $651 50

JEFFREY BLOMS-BLAIR BLOMS

5 GLACIAL POINT

MINOT, NO' 58703

10/22/2003 DAVID HERFENDAL, DOS

ARLYM MARQUARDT

1809 14TH ST, SW

1,000.00

1,000.00

Hogge provided one claim not

previously provided gross $125

{paid $79.20 on 8-5-03) resulled
amount of $665.00

MINOT, MO SBFO-6175

MIROT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PATRICK LANDSIEDEL, DDS

ROBERT HALL-MANCY HALL

14118 SUMMIT DR

87550

No change

fo $699.00

Hogge ehows prior checks
attirbutable to claims in plan year
02-03; 03-04 claim was processed

STERLING, CO 80751

TrAm0

77400

no change

n

Hogge established through
supporling documentation not
Ppreviously provided that prior
benefits paid on behalf of Nancy
fotal $164.80. The submitied
unpaid claim of $1348 would
process to $724.70

57247

WEZ003| HM6/2003 DAVID OLSON, DDS

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

JEFF HOLM

700 11TH AVE , NE

MINGT, ND SB703-1527

1,363,000

78150

781.50

no change- na EOB

Based on previously nol supplied
claim DOS 11-14.2002 of
$111.00, paid $100. Hogge
amount adjusts lo payment of $
T4B.60

$746.60|

O/E2003 91972003 DAVID OLSON, DDS

LINDA CODL-GREG COOL

MNWSPC WILLISTON PUBLIC SCHOOL

8192003 &M92003 JOHN GRUNSETH, DDS

COLORADD RETIREES

1272003

HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL 5YST

V32003

2512 BELAIR DRIVE

MINOT, ND 58703

1.000.00

1.000.00

no change - no claims
or EOB

Hogge supphed evidence to
support prior benefit payments on
‘Greg's behalf tolaling $236.
Submitted unpaid claim for
payment $2,653.00, annual
maximum = $1000, benefil
remaining = $1000 - $236 = $764

s75aﬁ|

JAMES WAGNER -DARLENE WAGHNER

Q272003 TODD M PARCO, DOS

151 S BREWER DR

PUEBLO WEST, CO 81007

1.444,00]

822 00

#2200

no change- no EOB for
Darlene Wagner

2
I'%g'wcmsry unsupphed claim

i ion shows 11 AP 05164
'was paid on 10/40/03 in the
amounl of $100, DOS 06/11/03,
gross claim = $117 50, nel claim =
$100. Therefore lhe submitted
claim of $1444 would process to
|s778.75.

§778 75|

JAMES D ROTH-LORETTA ROTH

10/82003 ARKANSAS OMS, PA.

TORAH ACADEMY

812172001

B212001|WALTER PARSONS, DDS ,BIN\"OMN GINSBERG-ELIEZER GINSBERG

48 BAYLOR ST

PUEBLO, CO 81005

SUSAN CHAPMAN-RYAN CHAPMAN

119 SUBURBAN DR

1,520, 00)

1,200.00

1,200 00

Mo change-EOB'S fram
prior year

Hogge provided two addtional
checks and EOB's resulting in @
amount of $778.50

§778.00¢

HOT SPRINGS, AR 71801

2837 MONTEREY PKWY

1,180.00

1,000.00

1,000 00

no change- EOB does
not give enough
infermation

Hogge believes claim should
process lo $790 under plan design

700

ST LOUS PARK, MN 55401

4,953.00)

1,000.00

1,000.00

Hogge only processed the charges|
incurred during the year, nol the
entire full ortho amount, since that
is being charged out monthly by
lhe dentis! Processed paymentis
$028.00

5028

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER BEGINNING| ENDING PROVIDER NAME MEMBER NAME ADD1 ADD2 GROSS FINAL PARTICIPANT TIMELY | PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY | LATE REPROCESS Wi EOB| REPROCESS [Agree |HOGGE_COMMENT APPROVED AMOUNT

PROCESSED | PROVED AMT PAID PROVED AMT PAID | PROOF | OBJECTION AMOUNT
EILED

Al
MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS BMA200E 61172003 DALE DOHMS, DMD SHERRY BRODERICK 41 ROLUING HILLS OR MINOT, ND 58703 1,262 5 1,262 50 1,262 50 n Hogge supphed information that
indicales lhese claims were in one
plan year and were processed
incorrectly. Pay $1,000

CONROE 15D 91172003 10272003 WOODLANDS DENISTRY MIKE MARSH 23 SWEETDREAM PLACE THE WOODLANS, TX 77381 1,805 01 1,200.00 1,200.00 n Hogge would have processed out $1,077.5

rather than just pay max
Processed lo $1,077.50

LINK RECREATIOMNAL 1001572003 10/15/2004 MARK R JUNG, DDS PATRICK HULT 347GE 305TH 5T |BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515.5304 83100 565.50 565.50 n Hogge provided two prior cl2ims £5355
not previously provided. AP 18014
was processed on 10/10/03 for
$113 60, DOS 09/10/03, gross
claim = $167, nel claim = $113 60
MSB Ck. No. 058988 and AP
18675 was processed on 10/10/03
for $46.40, DOS 09/17/03, gross
claim = $58, nel claim = $46 40
MSB Ck No.58890. Hogge states
submitted unpesd clem should pay
$535.50

|BLACK CANYON INH Ti31/2003] 712003 WILLIAM R PIKE, DDS THERESA MURRAY-AMBER MURRAY P OBOX 1472 ESTES PARK, CO 80517 344,00 172,00 - 172001 Y n Hogge bedeves plan terminated on S0.008
June 30, 2003. Documenta that IF
has indicates plan lermination
effective August 1, 2003 Hogge
believes zero payment due We
believe zero payment for late proof
of paymenl (zero)

INTEK 11/13/2002] 12/1972002| TiM KAPPENMAN, DOS DAVID FEIST-HANNAH FEIST 6704 W 53RD ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 209.00 219.20 21920 X 207 .00 207.00 |n Hogge states claim was elready $0.00,
paid by ACH deposit to David Feist
on 12-30-2002 in an amounl of
5160 (was a bundled check
payment) Hegge has supplied this
information earlier. ACH
stalements show a eheck run but
do not indicate lhe payment was
teceived by Lhe participant
Additional evidence submitted by
Hogge indicales payment made to
Feist account

[NTEK 5202003 52072003 TIM KAPFENMAN, DDS DAVID FEIST-HANNAH FEIST [6709 W SaRD ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 116,00 BA.30 BB.30 X 69.00 69,00 |n Hegge believes caim was already 000
paid by ACH deposit to David Feisl
ACH runs show listings but do not
undicate the payment was receved
by the participanL Additional
evidence suppiied by Hogge
indicates payments made to Feist
bank accounl

INTEK Q182002 BHEZ002 TM HAPPENMAN, DDS DAVID FEIST-JORDAN FEIST 6703 W 53R0 ST SIOUX FALLS, 5D 57108 96,00| . - * No change ¥ Hopge slates claim was already s0.00|
paid by ACH deposil to David Feis!
on 10-17-2002 in an amounl of
$98 (was a bundled ACH payment
of $298) Hogge has supplied this
information earier. ACH
slalemente show a check run bul
do notindicate lhe paymen| was
received by participant Additional
evidence supplied by Hogge

° indicates payments made to Feisl

account
INTEK, 30003 SHDEUDJ TIM KAPPENMAN, DDS DAVID FEIST-JULI FEIST 6708 W 53RD ST. [sioux FALLS, 5D 57106 7200 20.80 20 80 E3 No change-EOB for n Hogge states claim was already S0
pnior year paid by ACH deposit to David Feist
on 4-10-2003 in an emount of
$59 20 (was a bundled check
payment) Hogge has supplied this
information earlier. ACH
slatements show a check run but
do not indicate the payment was
received by participan| Additional
information supplied by Hogge
indicates paymenls received into
Feist bank account.
INTEK an WZWQ 3’1&1’2\1}# TIM KAPPENMAN, DDS DAMID FEIST-TYLER FEIST B708W 53RD 5T. SIOUX FALLS, SO 57108 86,00 30.40 30.40 X No change n Hogge states claim was already wo[i]
paid by ACH deposit to David Feist
on 4-10-2003 in an amounl of
$59 20 (was a bundled check
paymenl} Hogge has supphed this
information earlier. ACH
statements show a check run but
do notindicate the payment was
received by participanl Additional
avidence submitted by Hogge
indicales payment was made inlo
Feist bank accounl.

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

DOS

BEGINNING| ENDING

Dos

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADDZ

GROSS

FINAL
PROGCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
FILED

REPROCESS Wi EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

GRISWOLD COMMUNITY SCHOOL

101972

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

1058720

ATLANTIC DENTAL

DORIS RIEKEN

FIA1E003 713172003 THOMAS SLAGLE, DDS

ANDREW SCHAFER

PO BOX 548

GRISWOLD, 1A 51535

3360

3360

Hogge states plan design pays 0%
of first $100. Plan design
document provided by Mr. Hogge
eartier discloses plan pays 0% of
firs\ $50, 80% of $250 and 50% of
next $600. Hogge would pay zefo
Hogge removed objection

8036 FERGUSON RD

|PEvTON, GO B0B3T

83.00(

41,50

41.50

Hogge states previously provided
claims check in the amount of
$508 00 (MSB Chk No, 30570)
was nol properly accounted for in
processing the submitted unpaid
claim. Claim was not properly
unbundied to reflect aclual claim
was for five individuals, not just Mr
Schaefer based upon the
submitted proof of payment Mr.
Schaefer's claim was $63 00, lhe
balance belonging to his famity as
now reflected, Objection removed

341 5

-

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE

GRISWOLD COMMUNITY SCHOOL

T2

ST PAUL AFWU

1072072003 1072072003

107271200

81272003 8/12/2003 ROBERT GRIMM, DDS

PHILIP COLTON

7205 SCHEY DRIVE

EDINA, MN 55439

10, 0}

100.00

Hogge states Collon on $500 plan,
but did nol supply supporting
evidenca. RMI processed Collon
on $1500 plan as that was lhe
ADA form provided by Hogge
previously. RMI Amount $100;
Hogge amount $43 20. Hogge
supplied additional evidence
confirming Colion on $500 plan.

ATLAMTIC DENTAL

IVAN LYNCH

503 1 ST, BOX 64

GRISWOLD, 1A 51535

44 80

44 B0

Hogge states plan design pays 0%
of first $100. Plan design
document provided by Mr. Hogge
eartier discloses plan pays 0% of
first $50, 80% of $250 and 50% of
next $600. Hogge would pay

$4 80Hogge removed objection.

FRANKLIN STEEN, DDS

KEITH LANDSMAN

503 CHRISTENSEN AVE WEST

W, ST PAUL, MN 55118

58.00]

58.00

58.00

Hogge would pay zero as he stales
Landsman was not in plan on date
of service, Hogge has nol supplied
information lo substantiate his
position. He has provided prior
claims information that shows prior
benefit payments of $14 and $86
{o AP 09297 check was written on
06/28/03 in the amount of $14,
DOS 06/26/03, gross claim = $14,
net claim = $14 and o AP 19401
check was written on 10/02/03 in
the amounl of $86, DOS 05/20/03,
gross claim = $215, nel claim =
$66). After reviewing Mr Hogge's
documentation, MSB incorrectly
processed AP19401. This error
was nol submitted for
reimbursement. Therefore the
aclual benefits paid balance was
used by RMI as prior paid benefits,
as well as credil to lhe participant
for Iha unpaid portion he should
have received 1o process the
submitted claim, which would put
Mr. Lundstrom at 80% Submitled
unpaid claim $58 processes to
$46.40. Hogge amount zero. RMI
revised amount $46.40. Hogge
bjection removed

544 80

546,401

NWSPC WILLISTON PUBLIC SCHOOL

MID AMERICA STEEL

813003

T0v2a4/2003]

BH32003

102403003

WILLIAM MASSEY, DDS

SANDRA SCHILKE-LARRY SCHILKE

50815 AVE, W

WILLISTON, ND' 58801

54,00

51.20

51.20

Claim was not properly unbundled
when reviewed by Hogge. After
unbundiing, $64 00 claim for Larry
would process to $51.20 based on
o elaim hestory. Hogge objection)
withdrawn

35121

THOMAS KAPLA, DDS

THOMAS ADAMS-PAMELA ADAMS

1613 WLCHITA DR

BISMARCHK, ND 58304

57,50

Hogge amount recommended
based on member/employee claim
Claims wera incorrectly Iisled and
not unbundied. With prior claims
history, Pamela Adams is al 50%
amount Pay $57 50 Objection

tem 5

357601

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING| ENDING

KLN ENTERPRISES

121/2003( 10217200

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADD1

ADD2

SMITH FAMILY DENTISTRY

JOYCE LEE

77312003 73172003 THOMAS SLAGLE, DDS

ANDREW SCHAFER-NOAH SCHAEFER

[MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TI3100% 713172003

NWSPC WILLISTON PUBLIC SCHOOL

BE9R003  QFR2003

HNALCS_MINNEAPOLIS

12172003 102172003

MID AMERICA STEEL

THOMAS SLAGLE, DDS

3760 CO HWY 36

GROSS

FINAL
PROCESSED
Al

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION|
FILED

REPROCESS W/ EOB

REPROCESS

AMOUNT

Agree |HOGGE_COMME.NT

APPROVED AMOUNT

FRAZEE, MN 56544

78,

6568

6568

$23.20 because he slates lhere is
no prior claim. We show a claim
check MSB Ck No. 28579
{provided to us by Hogge) for
$137 60 written in (he current plan
year. Our recommended amountis
$65.28. Hogge withdrew objection

Hogge argues the claim should pay|

[B036 FERGUSON RD

|PEVTON, CO 80831

7a.00)

T4.00

T4.00

Hogge states previously provided
claims check in the amounl of
$508 00 {(MSB Chk No. 30570}
was nol property accounled for in
processing the submitied unpaid
claim. Claim was nol properly
unbundled to reflecl actual claim
was for five individuals, nol jusl Mr.
Schaefer. Mr, Schaeler's claim was
$83.00, lhe balance belonging to
his family es now reflected,
Objection removed

$74.00]

ANDREW SCHAFER-CONNIE SCHAEFER

B035 FERGUSON RD

PEYTON, CO 80831

83 00

83.00

Hogge stales previously provided
claims check in the amounl of
$508 00 (MSB Chk No. 30570)
was nol properly accounled for in
processing the submitied unpaid
claim. Claim was nol properly
unbundled to reflect aclual claim
was lor five individuals, nol jusl Mr
Schaeler. Mr. Schaefer's claim was|
$83.00, lhe balance belonging to
his family as now reflecled

WILLIAM MAISEY, DOS

SANDRA SCHILKE

50815 AVE, W

WILLISTON, ND 58801

104 00f

8300

Claim was not property unbundied
when reviewed by Hogge. After
unbundling, $104 claim for Sandra
processed to $83 00 based on
prior claims hislory. Hogge
objection withdrawn

$83.008

RONALD LABELLE, DDS

BERNICE MAY

3100 65TH AVE , N, #201

[BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55443

6/18/2003 61872003 THOMAS KAPLA, DDS

MID AMERICA STEEL

THOMAS ADAMS-LUKE ADAMS

1613 WLCHITA DR

85.00

Hogge argues claim should only
pay $27 because Hogge alleges
the insurance agent/broker paid
Ms. May $58 foward Lhis claim. No
evidence submitted to support
allegation, RMI Amount $85.00.
Hogge objection withdrawn

585 00

BISMARCK, NI} 58504

7I30/200% 713072003 THOMAS KAFLA, DDS

THOMAS ADAMS

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

7312003 77317200

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

THOMAS SLAGLE, DDS

TI3E003 7302003

THOMAS SLAGLE, DDS

1613 WLCHITADR

100.00

100.00

Hogpe amount recommended
based on member/employee claim
Claims were incorrectly isted and
nol unbundled This is
reimbursement claim for returned

check. Hogge removed objecton

BISMARCH, ND 58504

Hogpe amount recommended
based on member/employee claim
Claims were incorrectly Iisled and
nol unbundled. This is
reimbursemenl claim for returned

|check. Objecbon removed.

ANDREW SCHAFER-CABRIEL SCHAEFER 8036 FERGUSON RD

|PEYTON, CO 80831

147.00(

100.00

100.00

Hogge states previously provided
claims check in lhe amount of
$508.00 (MSB Chk No. 30570)
was not properly accounted for in
processing lhe submitted unpaid
claim. Claim was nol property
unbundled lo reflect actual claim
was for five indwiduals, not just Mr.
Schaefer, Mr. Schaefer's claim was|
$83.00, \he balance belonging to
his family as now reflected.

Objection removed.

5100 00)

$100.00|

$100 00|

ANDREW SCHAFER-SAMUEL SCHAEFER lwsa FERGUSCN RD

|PEYTON, GO @083t

147.00(

Hogge states previously provided
claims check in the amount of
$508.00 (MSB Chk No 30570)
was not properly accounled for in
processing the submitled unpaid
claim. Claim was nol properly
unbundled to reflect actual claim
was for five indviduats, nol just Mr
Schaefer, Mr. Schaefers claim was|
$83.00, the balance belonging to
his family as now reflecled

$100.00(

Oljection removed.

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER BEGINNING| ENDING PROVIDER NAME MEMBER NAME ADDA ADD2 GROSS FINAL PARTICIPANT TIMELY | PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY | LATE REPROCESS WI EOB | REPROCESS |Agree [HOGGE_COMMENT APPROVED AMOUNT
Dos DOS PROCESSED PROVED AMT PAID PROVED AMT PAID PROOF | OBJECTION AMOUNT
AMT FILED
MINOT PUBLIC S8CHOOLS Gr25£2003) 10272003 MURRAY GREER, DDS DAWN STREMICK-BERJAMIN STREMEICK 1608 CENTENMIAL ST.. SW MINGT, MO 58701 124, 100.00 100.00 n Hogge provided pnior claims
information but is inapplicable to
the submitied claim as il is in a new|
plan year. Objection removed
Hogge noles his business closed
four days before dale of semvice.

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWN STREMICHK-LISA STREMICK 1608 CENTENMIAL ST, SW MINGT, NO 58701 1 1sn_a1 100.00 100.00 n Hogge provided prior claims
information but is inapplicable lo
the submitled claim as il is in a new|
plan year. Objection removed.
Hogge notes his business closed
four days before date of service

STEPHEN AUSTIN ALUMNI ASSN 91872003 /12003 LARRY HANCOCK, DDS |BAILEY NATIONS-FRANCES NMATIONS 3706 CHEVY CHASE NACOGDOCHES, TA 75965 114.00] 100.60 100,60 n Hogge amount is based on wrong
plan benefit outline, Claims history
already provided Hogge amount
$60 60, RMI amount $100.60
Hogge removed objection

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1mrzoo§|l V2272003 SOURIS VALLEY DENTAL LEANNE GRONDAHL 517 12TH ST, sW MINOT, N 58701 157,00 10080 100.80 no change- no EOB n Hogge provided prior claims $100.80]
information thal indicates Leann
Grondahl maxed oul benefits in
02/03 plan year and states cfaim
should pay zero. Submitied unpmd
claims were incurred in new plan
'year commencing 10/1/2003 so
prior claims nol applicable Hogge
removed objection

MINCT PUBLIC SCHOOLS BIBR003| 8/18/2003) DAVID HERFENDAL, DDS SHIRLEY BROWN-TASHA BROWN 1518 GLACIAL DR MINOT. ND 58703 129,00 103 20 10320 n Hogge recommended plan $103 20(

{ Claim was not property
denoled as an unbundied claim
Claims have now been unbundled
He recommends $1,000 for all
Brown claims as bundled. Per
Court Order-unbundled for Tasha
Brown is $103,20. Hogge
objection withdrawn

INTERSPEC LAKESIDE DENTAL STEPHEN PITTSINGER-CAEY PITTSINGER 741 LAKE PARK DR LITTLE ELM, TX 75068-3085 155 00f 150.00 150 00 no changs - no EQB n Hogge states claim shouid pay onhy $104.00f

8t $100. No plan documenl
provided Plan apphcation shows
$1500 plan with plan year starling
B-1-2001. Hogge suggested
breakdown would indicale payment
of $104, not $100

MID AMERICA STEEL 1242003 THOMAS KAPLA, DOS THOMAS ADAMS-TAMMY ADAMS 1613 WLCHITA DR BISMARCK, NDO 58504 107.20) 10720 10720 n Hogge amount recommended S!ﬂ?.ﬂ
based on member/employes claim
Claims were incorrectly listed and
nol unbundled This is

reimbursement claim for returned
ichnck. Objection removed

MATHIAS DIE THOMAS KLOSTER, DDS CHARITY WILLIAMS-JASON WILLIAMS 2174 45TH AVE STAR PRAIRIE, Wi 54026 165 004 11200 11200 n Processing error. Hogge believed 3112 ﬂ
claim was for Charity, not Jason
based on incorrect fisting on
spreadsheel Claim processed
correctly. Hopge removed
objection.
JOHN FISHPAW, DDS DIANNE WALLACE 717 BTH ST, NE MINOT, ND 58703-2601 100,00 119 20 11920 Change - dales 7-30-03, 12380 |n Hogge claims processing error. $110.20
& 8-11-03 bundled Hogge amount is $99.50
togather, Need to Objecton removed with reprocess

unbundle which changed| amount
amount

|WINTHROP & WEINSTINE 1072082 1072072003 SOUTHDALE DENTAL JEFFREY BLAND T LAYTON TERRACE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404 209. 147 20 14720 n Hogge states Bland on $500 plan,
but did not supply supporting
ovidence. RMI processed Bland on
$1500 plan as lhat was the ADA
form provided by Hogge previously
RMI Amount $147.20; Hogge
amount $127 20. Hogge supplied
addibonal informalion confirming
Bland on $500 plan

MINOT PUBLIC SCHDOLS Tr302003

Exhibit B



PROVIDER NAME MEMBER NAME ADDM ADDZ GROSS FINAL PARTICIPANT TIMELY | PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY | LATE REPROCESS W EOB | REPROCESS [Agree |[HOGGE_COMMENT APPROVED AMOUNT
PROCESSED PROVED AMT PAID PROVED AMT PAID PROOF | OBJECTION| AMOUNT

AMT FILED
ALAN SHILMOVITZ, DDS KENNETH SULLIVAN 6801 ENGE DRIVE WEST BEND, Wi 53040 62 204.00 204.00 change - with EOB 18080 {n Hogge has provided informalion $136.60|
thal has already been taken inlo
consideration. Meny of the claims
he argues are nol appiicable in the
plan year for the submitted unpaid
claims. Hogge slales payment
should be $146. RMI $180.60.
Plan only provided for a 6 month
plan year per SPD supplied by
Hogge. (6-1-2003 to 12-31-2003).
Additional information supplied by
Hogge indicates claim processed
1o $213,60 minus a primary
insurance payment of $77. Pay
$13660.

EMPLOYER BEGINNING| ENDING
DOS Dos

NALC-MILW WFE2003]

COMROE 15D G/372003]  9/3/2003| JEFFREY LEWIS, DDS MARY L WILSON-RONALD WILSON 3CEDAR WING LANE THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380 284,00 207.20 207.20 o change EOB prior n Hogge identiied 2 previous claims
year nol previously provided and

n 142.00
COMMUNITY BAPTIST SM82003 S/1BR003/HUGH A BIALECKI, DMD MACK BRADEN PO BOX 836 LAKE ARROWHEAD, CA 92352 203.00 169,00 168,00 n Fiogge befieves eater ciaim check
shoul be applied to claim and
'would process under lhe $1,000
generic plan and reprocessed
amount $129 20. Utilized Conroe
Plan $1200 as actual plan
document not available.

11772003 17202003 OMS ASSOCIATES DOMALD NASH-BRUCE NASH 210 6TH AVE , SE LIDGERWOOD, ND 56053 22200 157.60 157 60 No change- no EOB for n Hogge supplied previous claim
Bruce Nash who claim is information on Donald. ILis not
on applicable to lhe submitted claim
from Bruce Nash. Hogge objection

ﬁ wilhdrawn
NALCS_MINNEAPOLIS TI72003) B0 GREGORY LECY, DDS RICK ERKS-SARAH ERKS B06 6TH AVE, SE PIPESTONE, MN 55184 320, 160.00 160,00 n Hogge argues claim should pay
2zero; he elleges an insurance
bioker has paid the claimant in full
No evidence has been supphed lo
support the allegation at this point
Hogge objection wilhdrawn.

NIAL PETERSON, DDS MICHAEL PETROWSKY-LAURA PETROWSKY 1054 5TH AVE GRAFTON, Wi 53024 248 0 18200 16200 X no change - Have an n Hogge has provided information
EOB onlauraand a that has already been laken into
claim on Michael consideration. Many of lhe claims
he argues are not applicable in the
plan year for Ihe submitted unpaid
claims. Hogge states payment
should be $166. RMI $162 00
Plan only provided for a 6 monlh
plan year per SPD supplied by
Hogge (6-1-2003 lo 12-31-2003).
Hogge objection withdrawn

HALC-MILW TN 52003

MICHAEL PETROWSKY-PAUL PETROWSKY 1054 5TH AVE GRAFTON, Wi 53024 248 182.00 182.00 X n Hogge has provided information $182.00)
that has already been taken inlo

i ion. The prior claim DOS|
was prior to 6-1-2003 and
therefora not apphcable to lhe
submitled claim. Hogge states
paymenl should be $156.40. RMI
$162.00. Plan only provided for a 6
monlh plan year per SPD supplied
by Hogge (6-1-2003 lo 12-31-
2003). Hogge objection withdrawn

HALC-MILW TAS52003) THSR200HNIAL PETERSON, DOS

HALCS-MINNEAPOLIS Q26/2003) 10102003 JAMES ERLANDSON, DDS JOHM JOHNSON BB3T IRONWOOD AVE S COTTAGE GROVE, MN 55016 2911 21280 21280 n Hogge argues plan changed.
Hogge amount $170 50. RM|

amount $212 B0 Hogge objection

withdrawn.
NWSPC DICKINSON PUBLIC SCHOOL SM172003) 9112003 MORTON KREKG, DDS MARY BRUELS 540 11THAVE., W DICKINSON, ND 58601 627 344,50 344.50 n Hogge states claims should
process to $31350. Thisis a
relurned check replacement Per
processing participant gets amaount
of relurned check which is
$344.50. Hogge objection
withdrawn
352 50 352 50 n Hogge recommended plan
maximum. Claim was nol property
denoted as an unbundled claim
Claims have now been unbundled
He recommends $1,000 for all
Brown claims as bundled. Per
Court Order-unbundied for Travis
Brown is $352.50. Hogge withdrew|
objection.

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS T 5!2@ 9172003 DAVID HERFENDAL, DDS SHIRLEY BROWN-TRAVIS BROWN 1516 GLACIAL DR MINOT, ND 58703

MINOT PUBLIC SCHODLS TRAN2003 922003 DAVID OLSON, DDS CRAIG ERAAS-MATTHEW ERAAS BBO0 18TH AVE , NW MINOT, N 5B703-8B05 556,00 378.00 37800 n Hogge claims processing error.
Hogge amount $373.00. Hogge
processing has error. $556 minus
1001s nol $446 Objection
remeved by Hogge

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING|
Dos

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

B23/200;

PACIFIC GENERAL ING

NWSEPC WILLISTON PUBLIC SCHOOL

FEDERAL EMPLOYEE SERVICE CENTER 107272003

003

10720021

NWSPC MADDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL

Bi72003

NWSPC MADDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL

ENDING

BIBZ00.

1023720

BITI200;

PROVIDER NAME

CAVID HERFENDAL, DDS

MEMBER NAME

ADDA

ADD2

GROSS

FINAL
PROCESSED
Al

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
EILED

REPROCESS Wi EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree |HDGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

SHIRLEY BROWN-RICHARD BROWN

1516 GLACIAL DR

RANDOLPH PITZER, DDS

LINDA HAUGEN

MINOT, ND 58703

660.00]

384,50

38450

Hogge recommended plan
maximum. Claim was not pioperty
denoted as an unbundled claim
Claims have now been unbundsed.
He recommends $1,000 for all
Brown claims as bundled. Per
Court Order-unbundled for Richard
Brown is $384.50

$384 5

308 E 20TH STREET

WILLISTON, ND' 58801

575.000

387 50

387.50

Hogge processed payment of
$283 50 slarts from a gross claim
of $525, not $575_ Prior paid claim
establishes lhat $79 of the
submitted claim has been paid
This would leave $496 as lhe gross|
unpaid claim to process, This
amount processed by RMI lo
$387 50, which is the amount
indicaled by MSB it would pay
back in 2003. Hogge objection
withdrawn.

5367 50/

DAVID S MCCANN, DDS

MISTY FOWLER-K.C FOWLER

65 SKYWOOD

MARVIN OLIN, DDS

KARIE GULLEY-JAMES GULLEY

JAMES LAWSON, DDS

822 WORY RIDGE

LADERA RANCH, CA G269

625.00|

412,50

412,50

Hogge used Plan B to process,
RMI used Plan A when lhere was
no evidence as to which plan
claimant was in, Hogge did not
supply informabon as lo which plan
claiment was in. Hogge amount
$387.50. RMI amounl $412.50,
Hogge objection wilhdrawn

$412 50

HOUSTON, TX 77084

|

562.00

562,00

[Prior ciaim information for Jamie
not previousty suppied indicates
that the claim would process to
$420.00 Wa show patient name
as James bul no DOB.

‘EIRENDA FOSSEM

4509 3157 5T, NE

MADDOCK, ND 58348

488104

44410

44410

Hogge wilh prior claims information|
‘would process the claim to
$244.05. Not all of the submitied
claims refiect just unreimbursed
tlaims. $400,10 of the submission
by the claimant is for bad/returned
checks. The only unpaid claim is
308 The $88 was process by RMI
10 Ihe 50% amount since RMI
already had prior claims informatin
on claimant. Thus the processed
RMI amount is $444 10. Hogge
objection withdrawn

Sdaq 108

G/372003 97372003 FAMILY DENTISTRY

CAROLINA CAST STONE

VALERIE JARBOE

B JOHN HAMRICK, DOS

P O BOX 828

GUERNSEY, WY 82214

50250

502 50

change - EOB shows to
be paid at 80% and 50%

#5250

Hogge beleves gross claim $805
should process to $429.50. RMI
based on information and plan
design processed lo $452 50
Hogge objection withdrawn

5452 501

|PAUL SEWARD-BETTY SEWARD

1719 HAYNES AVE

GASTONIA, NC 28052

9791

589 00

589.00

change

512 00

Hogge reprocessed with missing
ciaim check to $497 90

5497 o8

NWSPC

§ THOMAS FELLMAN, DDS

STAN HAGGART

606 ROSE STREET

LISBON, ND 58054

52270

52270

Hogge supplisd previously

lied prior claims i
showing DOS 4-9-03 (o AP 01796|
was paid on 08/05/03 in the
amounl of $54, DOS 04/09/03,
gross claim = $38, nel claim = $54
(part of the claim is missing)} and
DOS 7-2-03 (v AP 10023 was paid|
on 08/05/03 in the amount of $54,
DOS 07/02/03, gross claim =
$155, net claim = $54). Neither of
these claims are apphcable lo the
unpaid claim submitted for
reimbursement as il incurred on 10
29-03 aRer the new plan year of 10
1-03. Hogge would process the
submitted claim of $699 to
$471.00 RMI is lhe approved
about of $522 70. Hogge objection
withdrawn.

$522.708

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING!
DOs

MANGIERI ELECTRIC

6119200

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GMERO0E

ENDING
Dos

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

ADDA

ADDZ

GROSS

FINAL
PROCESSED
AMT

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
FILED

REPROCESS W EOB

REPROCESS |Agree
AMOUNT

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

122003 JOSEFH R NICHOLAS, DDS

MARLOW

103 BROOKVIEW COURT

[ABINGDON, IL 61410

1,866.00)

B/6/2003 MICHAEL MCMAHON, DDS

ANN RADE-ANNALISE M. RADE

2048 5TH ST, NW, APT 3

MINCT, ND 58703-1052

565,00

585.00

56500

Hogge recommended amount of
$498 40 is based upon prior claims|
tolal as a balance benefit
remaining. However because Mr.
Hogge states plan year 11-1 to 10-
31, he [ails to indicate that lhe $97
charge is in a new plan year, Plan
'documents previously supplied by
Mr. Hogge indicale a plan year of
10-1 to 9-30. Our processed figure
includes the claims information he
releres to. We recommend our
amount of $585.00. Hogge
removed objection

55850

562 50

592,50

Hogge states prior claim
information previously provided not
property accounted. Prior claims
were allribuled to Ann Radi
Claims wera for Annalise (which
was not property noled by RMI).
Hogge slales claim should pay
$492 50 RMI claims payment
should be for $592 50 Objection

remaved by Hogge.

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

1072072003 1072272003 DAKOTA DENTAL

COMNROE 15D

AF2I200Y

A0

LEANNE GRONDAHL-SHANE GRONDAHL

517 12TH 5T, SW

MINOT, ND 58701

9B7.000

583 50

58350

Hogge provided priot claims
information thal indicales Leann
Grondahl maxed out benefits in
02/03 plan year and states claim
should pay $364. Submitted
unpaid claims were incurred in new|
plan year commencing 10/1/2003
s0 prior claims not applicable
Hogge removed objection

3502 50

5593,

G/28/2003 072012003 RON BAUTSCH, DDS

KATHY BORUM-THOMAS BORUM

1116 N SAN JACINTO

DAVID M FEINERMAN, DMD

LINTON ROWE-MARIA ROWE

CONROE, TX 77305

1,047 00

624,00

change - claim was on
Thomas Borum for a
lotal of $1860 00 Mrs
Borum pasd oul of pockel]
$624.00. This looks ke
an ortho claim and there
s documentabon as how.
ilis to be paid. Il it goes
wiih he standard benefit
schedule Lhis is the
amount owed

1,047.00 {n

Hogge belleves processed amount
should be $437.00. We believe
$624 00 (patienl only proved
$624 ) Objection was removed

$624,

3396 N'W 33RD COURT

FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309

1,220000

1.175.00

no change EOB from
pnor year

Hogge claims Ihe pracessed
amounl was under Plan A and
should have been under Plan B
and processed to $625 00

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

22472003

BI241200:

DAVID HERFENDAL, DDS

SHIRLEY BROWN

1516 GLACIAL DR

MINOT, ND 58703

679.00

Hogge recommended plan
maximum_Claim was not property
denoted as an unbunded claim
Claims have now been unbundled
He recaommends $1,000 lor all
Brown cfaims as bundled. Per
Courl Order-unbundied for Shirty
Brown is $679.00. Hogge
objection withdrawn,

$625 00|

3679.00{

CAROLINA CAST STONE

312003

COMROE 15D

S 02003|

91232003

JOHN HAMRICK, DOS

PAUL SEWARD

1718 HAYNES AVE

GASTONIA, NC 28052

1.531.00|

76550

76650

change

50420 [

Hogge reprocessed with prior claim|
not previously received o a
amount $701.80.

Hogge does nol have ADA form lo
match with the check. Used IF
| assignment of prior claims lo

adjudicale lo $701.80

570180

902003

ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOLS

101372003

TODD HUGHES, DDS

LACHELLE GENTRY-COLE GENTRY

10/ 372003 ROBERT THORNTON, DOS

CATHI HANSEN-ROBERT HANSEN

158 WISTERIA WALK CIRCLE

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77381

7.230.00]

H00.00

H00.00

no change

Hogge believes piocess amount

should by $711.50 based on a

claim of $57.00 {check was not

found). Hogge reprocessed.
4000

$740 00|

536 HARRISON

MUNSTER, IN 48321

1.455.00/

Hogge provided prior claim
information for Cathi. Claim was
nol property noled as being for
Robert RMI amount is $855.

Hepge objection withdrawn.

$B55 00f

Exhibit B



EMPLOYER

BEGINNING|
Dos

ENDING
Dos

MINOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

612003

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

618/2003]

611172003

E/18/2003|

NWSPC DUMSEITH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

932003

MINGT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Sr3072003(

PROVIDER NAME

MEMBER NAME

STEPHEN RICKS, DDS

BLAINE BURCKHARD-50NDA BURCKAHRD

PATRICK LANDSIECEL, DDS

ADDA

ADDZ

G460 4TH AVE

MINOT, NO 58703

FINAL
PROCESSED

PARTICIPANT TIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

PARTICIPANT UNTIMELY
PROVED AMT PAID

LATE
PROOF

OBJECTION
EILED

REPROCESS W/ EOB

REPROCESS
AMOUNT

Agree

HOGGE_COMMENT

APPROVED AMOUNT

a00.00

Hogge slales prior claims not
property taken Into consideration
Submitled unpaid claims is for
Sonda Burckhard (not properly
noted by RMI). Therefore prior
laim not applicable to Sonda
Hogge recommends paymenl of
5855 50. RMI amount is $900.00.
Additional information supplied by
Hogge Indicates prior claim for
Sonde. Hogge emount is $858 00

SH58,

COLLEEN HODENFIELD-CODY HODENFIELD |57 ZND 8T, 5E

MINOT, ND' 58701-4424

HIEMI & VAN BUSKIRK

|PAT BRENDEN

|o568 23R0 AVE , NE

216100

1,000.00

1.00000

No change-EC# net
applicable

Hogge provided previously
unsupplied claims Information that
indicates a previous claim
attributable to Cody with DOS
031803 was paid in the amount of]
$909, processed and pald at
$99.00; however ACH payment of
$96 does not maich the EOB of
599 Hogge states pay $901.00
RMI recommends $1000.
Additional documentabon supports
Hogge's recommended emount

DUNSEITH, ND 58329

916.00

916,00

Hopge states that prior claim with
DOS of 8-30-2003 of $26 was paid|
on 10-22-03 Though Mr. Hogge
provided a canceled check-our
copy of this check submitted by the|
claimenl clearly indicales lhe check
was returned for uncobected funds
on 10-28-2003. Mr. Hogge states
claims should pay $6830. RMI
recommends $816. Hogge
objection withdrewn

$916.00f

1077/2003] 10/30/2003| PATRICK, LANDSIEDEL, DDS

KATHY STROUD

GRAPHIC PRINTING

BIA

|FoBox a7

LANSFORD, ND 58750-0187

2,501 90]

1,000.00

1,000.00

Hopge submitted information on
prior claime; howsver none of it
was applicable to plan year
03/04.Hogge objection removed.

$1,000 00

GRAPHIC PRINTING

4301 WATERLEAF COURT

GREENSBORO, NC 27410

16,906.50

13,644.20

B,183.45

Hagge informalion suppled has

58.183.1@

TRIANGLE COMPANIES

T

TRIANGLE COMPANIES

DIRECT BENEFITS

HEALTH SYSTEM INNOVATIONS

Br257200;

B/257200;

INTEK

A

METRO DENTAL CARE

FOBOX 1189

[EniD, oK 7ar02

41,767 44

DIRECT BENEFITS

SHBZ002| S18/2002 | TIM KAFPENMAN, DDS

DAMID HOPTSTOCK-ARIANA HOPSTOCK

111 EAST 5600 5, #304

MURRAY, UT 84107

20,064 20

Hogge has objections See
separele sheet Hogge objectiona

518,782 27|

25,940 82

Hogge has dispuled claims
Disgristos resolved

$25,940 424

2126 S ROSEWOOD LN

ROSEVILLE, MN 55113

51,579 Hj 30,338 50
B54. 527.00

527 .00

Hogge states the Appoliene
processed amount is correct at
5486 40 Besed on plan design,
the processed amounl would be
5527 00. Hogge removed
objection

$527.00

DAVID FEIST-JULI FEIST

6709 W 53RD ST

SI0UX FALLS, 5D 57106

114.00

Mo change-EOB for
prior year

3000

INTEK

enmoaal mmmzlﬂm KAPFENMAN, DDS

DAVID FEIST-TYLER FEIST

6708 W 53RD ST

SI0UX FALLS, 5D 57106

102.00

Mo change

50,00

Exhitt B



